(R-2000-381) CORRECTED COPY

292929

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

APR 1 0 2000

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Latitude 33 Planning and Engineering to provide professional services for Camino Ruiz Extension, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$451,613 from CIP 52-653.0, Camino Ruiz Extension Alignment Study and Environmental document for a four-lane major roadway from State Route 56 Interchange, south to connect with existing improvements at Dormouse Road is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN

City Attorney

By

John I

JFK:mr 3/7/00

Aud.Cert: 2000-857 Or.Dept:Eng&CP

R-2000-381 Corrected Copy

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE						AC LIGINATING —	2000857
	1	HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotme						lotment o	ept. No.: of funds for	the purpose se
orth in ind is c	the other	foregoir	ng resolu allotted.	ution is	available in	the Treas	sury, or is a	anticipated	d to come i	nto the Treasury
Amount			,				_ Fund _			- <u>J. 111</u>
Purpose					1					
Date						Ву	•			
						COLDITALO		DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	1			AC	CCOUNTING DA	OPERATION	BENF/		<u> </u>
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	-									
	-		-			<u> </u>				
	 					_				
			,1.					TOTAL A	MOUNT	
										FUND OVERRIDE
reasur ame a nticipa	ry, o are t ated	or are ar o be dra to come	nticipated awn, and	I to con I that th Treasury	ne into the less and mon	Treasury, ey now ad	to the cred ctually in th	lit of the ne Treasu	appropriation ry, together	are actually in the from which the with the money cumbered.
Not t	о Ех	ceed \$		45	51,613.00		_		•	
Vend	lor	Latitude	33 Plani	ning and	l Engineering	g				
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ina City	Manage	r to execute	agreemen	t with Latitu	ide 33 Pla	nning and E	ngineering to
		provide	profession	onal serv	vices for alighting \$451,6	nment stud	ly and envir	ronmental	document fo	or Camino Ruiz E
Date			Marc	h 6, 200	0	Bv	:Joan Talbe	ert (%	· lally	. /
,				0, 200					CANDER'S	<u> </u>
					AC	CCOUNTING DA		7		
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01	0	30244	30244	107	4118	526530	ACCOUNT	79004	PACILITY	AMOUNT \$451,613.00
	<u> </u>					02000		10001	<u> </u>	Ψ+01,010.00
										///
								.,		
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$451,613.00
C-361 (RE	:V 2-92	')								FUND OVERRIDE

APR 1 0 2000

AC 2000857